specified is completed. tions, results of shooting	Santa Fe, I MISCELLANEOUS F plicate to the Oil Conservation Com it should be signed and sworn to b well, results of test of casing shut ork was witnessed by an agent of t ore a notary public. See additional in	New Mexico REPORTS ON UELLS mmission or its proper agent within ten of efore a notary public for reports on beginning off, result of plugging of well, and other he Commission. Reports on minor operation istructions in the Rules and Regulations of port by checking below.	ins need not be 5
	Indicate nature of re	port by checking below.	
REPORT ON BEGINI TIONS	NING DRILLING OPERA-	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	

TIONS	H					11
REPORT ON RESULT OF S ICAL TREATMENT OF	SHOOTING OR CHEM- WELL		REPORT ON P ALTERING	ULLING OR OTH CASING	ERWISE	
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHUT-OFF	F TEST OF CASING	REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL				
REPORT ON RESULT OF	PLUGGING OF WELL		ACIDIZED WE	L		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		De	dember 20,	1947 Hob	bs, New	"exico
		× .	Date		Place	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXIC Gentlemen: Following is a report on the	work done and the results	obtained	under the headi		the	
REPOLLO OIL COMP		<u> </u>	Lease	Well No7		in the
Company or	of Sec4	, T	22	, <u>R. 37</u>		М. Р. М.
DRINKARD	Field		-	LEA		_ County
The dates of this work were	•		1047			
The dates of this work were	as tonows:			December	17	19 47
Notice of intention to do the	he work was (was not) su	bmitted o	n Form C-102 (• /	
and approval of the propos	ed plan was (was not) ob	tained. (Cross out incor	rect words.)		
	AILED ACCOUNT OF WO					
Well was acidized	thru 2" tubing thru	5# Gas	ing perfora	tions 6534'	to 6544!	

W/4,000 Gallons of 15% Regular acid by WESTERN CO.

Injection rate 1.3 Bbl. per Min. - Maximum pressure 1400# - Minimum pressure 1175#

Result - No increase in production - well making 26 barrels per day.

Witnessed byA	Condon	Western Co.	Engr.
witnessed by	Name	Company	Title
Subscribed and	sworn before me this	I hereby swear or affirm that this true and correct.	he information given above
20th day of		Name	I Wheez
MA	1_0	Position Dist. Supt.	<i>p</i>
A Selle	Notary Public	Representing Repollo Oil	
•		Company or	
My commission	expires 2-4-50	Address Box 1427 Ho	bbs New Mexico
Remarks:		No. 1	1 and 1 and
Remarks:	APPROVED	140-0	Yan Name
	JAN 2 3 1948	on d	GAS INSPECTOR
	Date	V	Title